provides for optional exemptions and mandatory exceptions to the general principles of retrospective application of Ind AS.  The Company has
made use of the following exemptions and exceptions in preparing its Ind AS Opening Balance Sheet :

I� Property, plant and equipment & Intangible assets

 Ind AS 101 permits a first-time adopter to elect to continue with the carrying value for all of its property, plant and equipment as recognised in
 the financial statements as at the date of transition to Ind AS, measured as per the previous GAAP and use that as its deemed cost as at the
 date of transition after making necessary adjustments for de-commissioning liabilities.  This exemption can also be used for intangible assets
 covered by Ind AS 38, Intangible Assets.

 Accordingly, the company has elected to measure all of its property, plant and equipment and intangible assets at their previous GAAP carrying
 value.

STNOTES TO THE STANDALONE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND AS) FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31  MARCH, 2018

Annual Report 2017-18   61

A)  Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2016 and as at 31st March, 2017

Note

No.

Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind Ass Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind Ass

I.   ASSETS

1.  Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment a 2,454.70   -   2,454.70   2,545.74   0.76   2,546.50

Capital work - in progress 46.04   -   46.04   -   -   -

Investment Properties 30.38   -   30.38   30.38   -   30.38

Intangible assets -   -   -   -   -   -

Investments in subsidiaries, associates and joint venture 518.20   -   518.20   518.20   -   518.20

Financial assets -   -   -   -   -   -

Investments b 0.78   0.26   1.04   0.78   0.32   1.10

Loans -   -   -   -   -   -

Other financial assets 20.87   -   20.87   21.61   -   21.61

Other non-current assets 106.63   -   106.63   133.87   -   133.87

2.  Current assets -   -   -   -   -   -

Inventories 1,257.94   -   1,257.94   1,733.49   -   1,733.49

Financial assets -   -   -   -   -   -

Investments -   -   -   -   -   -

Trade receivables 2,381.76   -   2,381.76   2,276.72   -   2,276.72

Cash and cash equivalents 447.46   -   447.46   1,276.90   -   1,276.90

Bank Balances other than cash and cash equivalents 110.04   -   110.04   120.95   -   120.95

Loans 2.19   -   2.19   2.58   -   2.58

Other Financial assets c 3.44   -   3.44   -   40.72   40.72

Other current assets 50.25   -   50.25   168.08   -   168.08

TOTAL ASSETS 7,430.68   0.26   7,430.94   8,829.30   41.80   8,871.10

II   EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1.  Equity

Equity share capital 1,133.00   -   1,133.00   1,133.00   -   1,133.00

Other equity d 2,404.61   (5.27)   2,399.34   2,850.94   30.32   2,881.26

2.  Liabilities -   -   -   -   -   -

Non-current liabilities -   -   -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities -   -   -   -   -   -

Borrowings 450.50   -   450.50   470.01   -   470.01

Other non-curent liabilities -   -   -   -   -   -

Deferred tax liability e 295.06   5.53   300.59   322.66   (16.68)   305.98

3.   Current liabilities -   -   -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities -   -   -   -   -   -

Borrowings 1,207.07   -   1,207.07   1,473.17   -   1,473.17

Trade payables 1,135.56   -   1,135.56   1,530.59   -   1,530.59

Other financial liabilities 318.44   -   318.44   235.94   -   235.94

Provisions 52.08   -   52.08   54.61   -   54.61

Liability for current tax (Net) f 112.93   -   112.93   92.34   28.16   120.50

Other current liabilities 321.43   -   321.43   666.04   -   666.04

TOTALEQUITY AND LIABILITIES 7,430.68   0.26   7,430.94   8,829.30   41.80   8,871.10

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

1st April, 2016 31st March, 2017

(`  in lakh)

As At As At

NOTE : 30 - First-time Adoption of IND AS

STNOTES TO THE STANDALONE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND AS) FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31  MARCH, 2018

62 Jasch Industries Ltd.

B)  Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2017

CONTINUING OPERATIONS

INCOME

Revenue from operations g 10,448.63   1,198.93   11,647.56

other income a 75.26   40.78   116.04

Total Income 10,523.89   1,239.71   11,763.60

EXPENSES

Cost of materials consumed h 6,962.68   1,198.93   8,161.61

Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade and work in
progress (178.18)   -   (178.18)

Manufacturing and operating costs 826.65   -   826.65

Employee benefits expenses 850.43   -   850.43

Finance costs a 248.14   (0.76)   247.38

Depreciation and amortization expense 282.70   -   282.70

Other expenses 841.65   -   841.65

Total expenses 9,834.07   1,198.17   11,032.24

Profit / (loss) before exceptional Items and tax 689.82   41.54   731.36

Exceptional Item -   -   -

Profit / (loss) before tax 689.82   41.54   731.36

Tax expense

Current tax f 213.17   28.16   241.33

Deferred tax charge/(credit) e (27.60)   22.21   (5.39)

Tax in respect of earlier years (2.71)   -   (2.71)

Profit/Loss) for the year from continuing operations 446.34   35.59   481.93

Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be re classified to profit or loss -   -   -

Remeasurements of net defined benefit plans -   -   -

Income tax relating to above items -   -   -

Total Comprehensive Income for the year -   -   -

(`  in lakh)

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.